認　証 Certification
適合規格 Applicable standard
形式記号 Official symbol
定格電圧 Voltage rating
定格温度 Temperature rating
導　　体 Conductor
難 燃 性 Flame rating
UL TC
UL 1277
TC
600V
DRY90℃ WET75℃
UL 1277
Vertical-Tray Flame Test
UL MTW
UL 1063
MTW
600V
DRY90℃ WET60℃
UL 1063
VW-1
TUV.CEマーキング
EN50525-2-11
H05VV-F相当
300/500V
70℃
EN60228
EN60332-1-2
電気用品安全法
電気用品の技術上の基準を
定める省令
ビニルキャブ
タイヤコード
300V
60℃
JIS C 3102
  JIS C 3005の4.26.2のb）
構造図　　Construction figure
構造表　　Construction table
識別　　Identification
ケーブルトレイ、レースウェイ配線用、電気機器電源用コード
For tray cable, race way and electronic equipment power supply code
電気特性
※3、4Cは、同サイズの［Y/G］アースを1本含みます。
　（例）3C×18AWG：2×18AWG+1×18AWG (アース）
※Partial conductor construction is changed from
production in August 2022.
　For details, please contact our sales representative
or the place of purchase.
※3、4 core has the ［Y/G］ earth cable of an equal size.
UE/STO-SB（N）/TC LF
a：3心及びその他の多心コードで3心のみに電流が流れるコードに適用
b：2心及びその他の多心コードで2心のみに電流が流れるコードに適用
a：Apply to 3-conductor cords and other multiconductor
cords connected to utilization equipment so that only 3
conductors are current-carrying.
b：Apply to 2-conductor cords and other multiconductor
cords connected to utilization equipment so that only 2
conductors are current-carrying.
＊2 Allowable ampacity By National Electrical Code(NEC）
＊1 上記UL、CSA規格の耐電圧試験の他に2000V/5分間の試験に適合
　　しています。
＊1 The examination of 2000V/5 minute besides the withstand
voltage test on the UL standard and the CSA standard that
has been described to the top is applied,
＊2 許容電流については、米国電気工事規定（NEC）により
表面印字　　Surface marking
E209288（UL）TC 90℃  DRY 75℃ WET or MTW FLEXING VW-1 or STO SHIELDED 105℃ 600V VW-1 線心数×□□AWG
c（UL） STO SHIELDED 105℃ 600V 線心数×□□AWG（○○mm2） FT1  TAIYO　   CE  05VV-F 300/500V ＜PS＞E ＊＊ LF R15
3 2
1
4C

認　証 Certification
適合規格 Applicable standard
形式記号 Official symbol
定格電圧 Voltage rating
定格温度 Temperature rating
導　　体 Conductor
難 燃 性 Flame rating
UL TC
UL 1277
TC
600V
DRY90℃ WET75℃
UL 1277
Vertical-Tray Flame Test
UL MTW
UL 1063
MTW
600V
DRY90℃ WET60℃
UL 1063
VW-1
CEマーキング
EN50525-2-11
H05VV-F相当
300/500V
70℃
EN60228
EN60332-1-2
電気用品安全法
（10AWGのみ）
電気用品の技術上の基準を
定める省令
ビニルキャブ
タイヤコード
300V
60℃
JIS C 3102
  JIS C 3005の4.26.2のb）
電気用品安全法
（8～6AWG）
電気用品の技術上の基準を
定める省令
ビニルキャブ
タイヤケーブル
600V
60℃
JIS C 3102
  JIS C 3005の4.26.2のb）
UL STO.cUL STO
UL 62
CSA C22.2 No.49
STO
600V
105℃
UL 62
CSA C22.2 No.49
VW-1.FT1 RoHS
対象規格
例
○内数字は黒色絶縁体上の白色ナンバリングを示す。
／Figures in ○ indicate white numbering on black insulation.
※Y/G線は緑地に黄色の3本埋込色帯（30～50％）となります。
／Y/G indicates green core with yellow stripe（30～50％）.
Electrical property
表面印字